
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered effective October 1, 2020 
between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation ("CITY"), 
and RENTAL CONCEPTS, INC., an Ohio corporation d/b/a FLEET RESPONSE 
("CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR, entered into a Contract for 
Vehicle Accident Management Services dated October 16, 2017, and a first 
amendment titled "First Extension" dated October 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to extend the Contract 
through September 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 1.  This Second Amendment shall become effective on October 1, 2020. 

 2.  The term of the Contract is hereby extended through September 30, 2021.

 3.  Except as modified by this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the 
Contract dated October 16, 2017 shall remain in full force and effect.

 4.  This Amendment, together with the original Contract and First 
Extension (amendment) constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.

CITY OF GAINESVILLE:             RENTAL CONCEPTS, INC.: 

__________________________________ _______________________________________

Print Name: Lee Feldman Print Name:    

Title: ICMA-CM Title:    

Date: ___________________________ Date: _______________________________ 

Approved as to Form and Legality 

Asst City Attorney II 


